Data sheet
Filter drier with access port
Product type DCL 01.5s, DCL 03s and DCL 05s
DKRCC.PD.EB0.C1.22 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (sw) | 2016.11
All ELIMINATOR® driers have a solid core with
binding material held to an absolute minimum.
The ELIMINATOR® core type DCL contain 80%
Molecular Sieve with 20% activated alumina.

Data sheet | Filter drier with access port, type DCL 01.5s, DCL 03s and DCL 05s
DKRCC.PD.EB0.C1.22 | 4© Danfoss | DCS (sw) | 2016.11
Identi�cation Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core C 80% Molecular Sieve / 20% activated alumina
Application L Liquid line
Size (volume)
1.5 1.5 in3
03 3 in3
05 5 in3
Connection
(�lter connection in 1/8 of an inch increments)
CAP 2.8 mm
2 1⁄4 in.
2.5 5⁄16 in.
3 3⁄8 in.
4 1⁄2 in.
Connection type s Solder connection (pure copper)
Access valve V Schradervalve
Example for type codes
D C L 05 2 CAP s V
Fi
lte
r d
ri
er
So
lid
 c
or
e
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
Si
ze
 (v
ol
um
e)
C
on
ne
ct
io
n
si
ze
C
on
ne
ct
io
n
(�
lte
r c
on
ne
ct
io
n
in
 1 ⁄8
of
 a